KMP_3900C_A04  Page 1 of 4
3900 Series
Flat Coil SM Power Inductors
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Inductance
(100kHz, 0.1VAC)
DC
Current1
Saturation
Current2
DC
Resistance
±20% Max. Typ. Max.
μH  A  A mΩ
S
ta
n
d
ar
d
 T
yp
e
39S681C 0.68 ±30% 19.5 20.4 1.9
39S152C 1.50 ±30% 13.5 14.0 2.5
39S252C 2.50 10.0 10.0 3.9
39S402C 4.00 8.3 8.3 5.4
39S602C 6.00 6.7 6.7 8.0
39S822C 8.20 5.8 5.8 11.4
39S103C 10.0 5.0 5.0 13.5
H
ig
h
 P
ow
er
 T
yp
e
39H471C 0.47 ±30% 19.5 28.8 1.9
39H102C 1.00 17.5 20.0 2.5
39H182C 1.80 13.5 15.3 3.9
39H282C 2.80 11.0 12.3 5.4
39H402C 4.00 9.7 10.3 8.0
39H562C 5.60 8.2 8.8 11.4
39H722C 7.20 6.6 7.8 13.5
U
lt
ra
 P
ow
er
 T
yp
e
39U351C 0.35 ±30% 19.5 35.0 1.9
39U801C 0.80 ±30% 18.0 25.7 2.5
39U142C 1.40 13.5 19.2 3.9
39U222C 2.20 11.0 14.8 5.4
39U322C 3.20 9.7 12.8 8.0
39U432C 4.30 8.2 11 11.4
39U562C 5.60 6.6 9.5 13.5
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating temperature range -40°C to +125°C
Storage temperature range -40°C to +150°C
SOLDERING INFORMATION3